Available for sale financial assets  327,860 - 327,860

 3,381,998 215,443 3,597,441

Interest rate risk:
Interest rate risk is the risk that fair values and cash flows of the Group‟s financial instruments will be
affected by changes in the market interest rates.

The Group‟s cash and term deposits with financial institutions are impacted by interest rate risks.
Other receivables and payables have short maturities and are non-interest bearing.  Management
believes that the risk of interest rate movement would not have a material impact of the Group‟s
operations.

The Group is in the business of exploration of mineral resources. Earning interest income is not the
primary objective of the business. The Group does not have any debt obligations. Hence the
management does not closely monitor the movements in market interest rates as these do not have
material impact on Group's business activities. The cash balances and term deposits are placed at
the prevailing short term market interest rates with credit worthy financial institutions.

The sensitivity of the interest bearing financial instruments to a 1% change in market interest rate
are noted below:

 CONSOLIDATED
 2011 2010

 $ $

Interest bearing cash and term deposits 4,117,371 3,070,364

Impact on profit and equity - +1% movement 41,174 30,704

Impact on profit and equity - -1% movement (41,174) (30,704)

DYNASTY METALS AUSTRALIA LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2011

-61-

The weighted average effective interest rate on the financial instruments were:
 CONSOLIDATED
 2011 2010
Cash and cash equivalents 5.40% 2.57%

Trade and other receivables NIL NIL

Trade and other payables NIL NIL

Foreign currency risk:
Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and
liabilities dominated in a currency that is not the entity‟s functional currency and net investments in
foreign operations. The functional and presentation currency of Dynasty Metals Australia Limited is
Australian Dollar.

Commodity price risk:
The Group is not currently exposed to the movement in market commodity prices as the Group
continues to be an explorer.

Equity price risk:
Equity price risk is the risk that movement in fair of Group's financial instruments will be affected by
changes in market prices of equity instruments. The Group is exposed to this risk on account of its
available-for-sale financial assets.

The Group's objective in prior years was to invest surplus cash in equity instruments within the
mining sector. However, the management manages the equity price risk through diversification.

In 2011, the Group changed this objective in order to invest surplus cash in time deposits in order to
remain highly liquid in preparation for future activities on its core tenements.

The sensitivity of the interest bearing financial instruments to a 1% change in market interest rate
are noted below:
 CONSOLIDATED
 2011 2010
 $ $
Available for sale financial assets 165,496 327,860

Impact on profit and equity - +10% movement 16,550 32,786

Impact on profit and equity - -10% movement (16,550) (32,786)

17. CONSOLIDATED ENTITIES

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of Dynasty Metals Australia
Limited and the subsidiaries listed in the following table.

 Incorporated in Equity interest

  2011 2010

Parent Entity

Dynasty Metals Australia Limited Australia   -   -

Controlled Entities

Scorpion Resources Limited Australia 100% 100%

Irwin Energy Limited* Australia - 100%

Dunblane Enterprise Pty Ltd* Botswana - 100%

Taurus Resources Limited Australia 100% -

Goldstone Resources Limited Australia 100% -

* Irwin Energy Limited and Dunblane Enterprises Pty were deregistered as they were not required

DYNASTY METALS AUSTRALIA LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2011

-62-

18. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Management has determined that the Group has one reportable segment, being mineral exploration
in Australia.  As the Group is focused on exploration, the Board monitors the Company based on
actual versus budgeted exploration expenditure incurred by area of interest.